

## Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 10/16/2021

Incident #: 21BEX-9768-OF

Call #: 21-9768

Date/Time Reported: 10/10/2021 1015 Report Date/Time: 10/10/2021 1151

Occurred Between: 10/09/2021 1400-10/10/2021 1015

Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Peter McCollam Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Brent Otte

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

OFFENSE (S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE LOCATION TYPE: MULTIPLE DWELLING Zone: North 2718 RUHL AVE BEXLEY OH 43209 Theft \_ deception Misdemeanor N 2913.02A3 29 2913 OCCURRED: 10/09/2021 1930

SUSPECTED OF USING: Computer Equipment (Handheld Devices)

VICTIM(S) SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE F 66

DOB: EMPLOYER: ETHNICITY:

VICTIM CONNECTED TO OFFENSE NUMBER(S): 1

## NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER PETER S MCCOLLAM

Ref: 21BEX-9768-OF

The victim reports that on 10/9/21, she was defrauded out of \$280.00 dollars from a prepaid American Express card from someone posing as representative for a rental car company.

Portions of this report have been redacted \*\*